MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC. 4320 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia, California 93291

www.mangini.us (559) 627-0530 Office (559) 627-1926 Fox

# **REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

TO:	Mangini Associates Inc.	DATE: 3/27/20		
	Attn:	ARCHITECT'S RFI NO.:		
PROJECT:	PUSD	PROJECT NO.:  DSA APPL. NO.:		
·				
Subject: Plan/Spec. Question:	( ) REASE CLARIFY IF BIO PACKAGE # IMPORT MATERIAL & GRADING TO BE LOCATIONS OF BUILDINGS TO BE REC	HOLFILL DEPRESSIONS Q EXISTING		
Suggestion	E) PLEASE CLARIFY WHICH BP 1.  PAVING / PATCH PAVING.  B) PLEASE DEFINE LIMITS OF DEMOL  OF CONCRETE LEADING TO RELOCAT  SXISTING COLATIONS FOR BID PURP	TABLES & ADSALENT TO		
Attachmer	nts:			
The undersignequested is	"S Contract Status:  No change in contract time of sum required  Change in contract time may be required  Change in contract sum may be required  gned certifies that the Contractor has thoroughly reviewed all Contract Do  not contained in the Contract Documents.  Company:  BANTETI (MESPUCAL  39-786-3132  Fax:  539-781-6849			
Response:				
	1. The relocating and setting of the by Owner at the Owner's request bid package. The Owner will cover toontract.	and not part of any		
-1.	Edgar Sanchez Date: 3.30.20			
MANGINI /	ASSOCIATES INC.			

MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC. 4320 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia, California 93291 www.mangini.us (559) 627-0530 *Office* (559) 627-1926 *Fax* 

## **REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

	Mangini Associates Inc. Attn: Auterative Education Complex Porterville Unified School District	DATE: 3 27 20  ARCHITECT'S RFI NO.: PROJECT NO.: DSA APPL. NO.:
Subject: Plan/Spec. Re Question:	Closures BETWEEN BUILDING  Swets SD5, DETails 11 d17  Please Clarify if Bid Package  Closure Panels per sheet SD5  clarify ettent to include.	
Suggestion:		
Attachments		
□ No  □ Cr  □ Cr  The undersigner requested is not  By: □ Cr	Contract Status:  o change in contract time of sum required hange in contract time may be required hange in contract sum may be required ed certifies that the Contractor has thoroughly reviewed all Contract Doctor contained in the Contract Documents.  Company:  Bartlett Construct  Tongaria Fax:  Seq. 781-6849	
Response:	The Closures between buildings wi part of any Bid Package.	
-	ar Sanchez Date: 3.30.20  SOCIATES INC.	

McLAIN BARENG MORRELLI

MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC. 4320 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia, California 93291 **www.mangini.us** (559) 627-0530 *office* (559) 627-1926 *Fax* 

# **REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

TO: Mar	ngini Associates Inc. n:	DATE: 3/27/20 ARCHITECT'S RFI NO.:
	TERNATUL EDUCATION CONPLEX	PROJECT NO.:
Subject: Plan/Spec. Ref: Question:	PLEASE CLARIFY IF FLASHING 15 TO PLEASE CLARIFY IF ASPHALTIC EX INCLUDED IN BID PACKEDE #1. B) PLEASE CLARIFY IF BID PACKA	OF # I WILL BE HELD
Suggestion:	RELOCATED OUTSIDE OF MODEIN PLEASE CLAMFY IF OWNER RESPO	
Attachments:		V 13 to 100 to 1
Chang Chang The undersigned or requested is not co	ntract Status:  nange in contract time of sum required  ge in contract time may be required  ge in contract sum may be required  ertifies that the Contractor has thoroughly reviewed all Contract Documents in the Contract Documents.  W. BANTEEN (INSPERSED)  Fax: 554-761-6849	
2. Exp jo	ng will be by Owner. Fint material will be by Bid Packag Building moving and setting will be	
By: Edgar MANGINI ASSOC	Sanchez Date: 3.30.20	

McLAIN BARENG MORRELLI

MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC. 4320 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia, California 93291 **www.mangini.us** (559) 627-0530 *Office* (559) 627-1926 *Fox* 

### REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RFI NO. DATE: 3/27/20 TO: Mangini Associates Inc. ARCHITECT'S RFI NO.: Attn: PROJECT NO.: PROJECT: ALTERNATIVE EOULATION COMPLEX. DSA APPL. NO.: Subject: RELOCATABLES INSTALLATION PHASING of PLUMBING CLAPIFILATIONS. Plan/Spec. Ref: P2+P3 1) 15 B.D PACKABE #1 RESPONSIBLE FOR MULTIPLE MOBILIZATIONS TO Question: ALLOW TIME FOR PLUMBERS TO INSTALL BERLIED PLLVMBING PER PZ4P3? @WILL WE BE ABLE TO INSTAL ALL MODS @ ONE TIME? (3) IF WE ARE TO HAVE TO PHASE INSTACRATION, PLEASE QUANTRY CLAPIRY POTASING FOR BID PURPOSES. Suggestion: Attachments: Contractor's Contract Status: ☐ No change in contract time of sum required Change in contract time may be required Change in contract sum may be required The undersigned certifies that the Contractor has thoroughly reviewed all Contract Documents and determines that the information requested is not contained in the Contract Documents. BY: BRUAN BANNET COMPANY: BANTLET COSTAUCTION Title: PROJECT MANAGER Phone: 554-789-3132 359-781-6849 Email: brian @ bc (0mps, com Response: Relo mobilization will be by Owner not part of any Bid Package. Edgar Sanchez Date: 3.30.20 MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC.

MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC. 4320 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia, California 93291 **www.mangini.us** (559) 627-0530 *Office* (559) 627-1926 *Fax* 

# **REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

TO: PROJECT:	Mangini Associates Inc. Attn:  Alternative Education Complex PUSD	DATE: 3 27 20  ARCHITECT'S RFI NO.: PROJECT NO.: DSA APPL. NO.:
Subject: Plan/Spec. Question:	PEL SHEET SOY, VENTING REQUIREM VENTING DETAILS AND LOCATIONS OF DETAIL & FOR 36 X 40, MOREOVER, I ADEQUATE VENTING. PLEASE CLAT 15 TO INCLUDE IN BID.	BLDG 5. DOES NOT HAVE
Suggestion	: PLEASE SEND CLAPIFICATION TO C	OCATION & DETTALL ON VENTS.
Attachmen	ts:	
The undersig	No change in contract time of sum required Change in contract time may be required Change in contract sum may be required Change in contract sum may be required Interpretation of sum may be required Interpretation of sum required Interpretation o	
Response: Build rest See I	ding 6 shows vents as it is surrounder of the relos have exposed vents as p PC relo plans for vent locations. Cor es of BLDG 6 will be by Concrete Bid s of typical relos will be by Owner.	ed by concrete paving. The part of the wood foundation acrete formed vents and
-y.	gar Sanchez Date: 3.30.20	
CC:		

# MANGINI

ARCHITECTURE INGENUITY

McLAIN BARENG MORRELLI

MANGINI ASSOCIATES INC. 4320 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia, California 93291

www.mangini.us (559) 627-0530 Office (559) 627-1926 Fax

# **REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

							<b>~</b> •
TO:	Mangini A	ssociates Inc.					3/27/20
	Attn:					CT'S RFI NO.:	
PROJECT:	ALTER	NATVE :	EDUCATU.	N Complex		PROJECT NO.: SA APPL. NO.:	
	PUSE	>		N Compiex		A APPL. NO.:	
	-						
		0					
Subject: Plan/Spec.		ous kro	ont	****			
Plan/Spec. Question:		Mi since	2				
Question.		LEASE P	POVINE	SOLLS REPOR	T COPY AS	NOTED !	IN DEANS
		NACI	( Dr c	ised for las	PROJECT.		
			************		anna y		
						<del></del>	
Suggestion	ı:					***************************************	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	-						
Attachmen	its:		-				
	-						
Contractor	's Contract S	tatue					
		contract time o	f sum require	1			
		ntract time may		4	2		
Z(	Change in co	ntract sum may	be required				
The undersig	gned certifies	that the Contrac	ctor has thorou	ughly reviewed all Contract	Documents and det	ermines that the in	formation
equesteu is	not contained	in the Contrac	t Documents.				
	AN BANI		Company:	BARTIETT CONSTR	VGgov Title:	PROSEUT MA	NAGER
hone: 5	59-789-	3132	Fax:	BARTIET CONSTR. 559-781-6849	Email:	brian@ bec	ompsicor
esponse:							
esponse.							
	Prov	rided					
		180					
y: Ed	gar Sar	chez		3.30.20			
	SSOCIATES I		Date:	J.JU.ZU			
A IMIONA	DOCIMIES I	INC.					
C·							